

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 144/2015

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.J.S. Kohli, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **29.03.2016**

CM Appln.11628/2016

Learned counsel for the applicant/respondents submits that the present application was to be listed before the Registrar, pursuant to the directions given by this court on 14.03.2016 whereby the respondents had to furnish the details of the amount to which they would be entitled to and the amount which has already been received by them.

Instead of this application being listed before the Registrar, it has been posted before the bench, perhaps by mistake.

Let this application be listed before the Registrar on 05.04.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

MARCH 29, 2016/ns