

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**

UNION OF INDIA Appellant
Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak and Mr.
Sunil Kumar Jha, Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR Respondent
Through Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER
% **15.01.2019**

As per office report, despite service no report has been received from the concerned Sub-Registrar.

In view of the above, let fresh Court notice be issued to the concerned Sub-Registrar to appear in person alongwith report with regard to ownership, valuation and encumbrances, if any, on the Second Floor portion without roof rights in property constructed on Plot Municipal No.10212-10216, out of Khasra No.1450/1255, area measuring 235.47 sq. mtrs. in Block-S, situated at Western Extension Area, Karol Bagh, Ajmal Khan Road, Delhi sought to be furnished as security. Registry is directed to annex the copy of the security documents alongwith the court notice.

At request, renotify on 04.02.2019.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

JANUARY 15, 2019
ss