



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 144/2015 and CM No. 5939/2015 (stay) and CM Nos. 11628/2016, 21332/2016 and 53995/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.P.P.Ahuja, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

06.02.2019

The matter is listed in terms of the proceedings dated 21.12.2018, however, the proceedings dated 4.2.2019 before the Registrar General of this Court indicate that the proceedings in relation to the fresh security are still pending for 25.2.2019.

The report as directed vide the order dated 21.12.2018 be put up within the stipulated time.

Renotify on 11.3.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2019/sv