

\$~

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 144/2015

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advs.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Surjan Singh, Office Assistant in the office of
Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi

CORAM:

SH. DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR GENERAL

ORDER

%

27.02.2019

Mr. Surjan Singh, office Assistant in the office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi has brought revenue record in respect of Second Floor portion without roof rights in property constructed on Plot Municipal No.10212-10216, out of Khasra No.1450/1255, area measuring 235.47 sq. mtrs. in Block-S, situated at Western Extension Area, Karol Bagh, Ajmal Khan Road, Delhi and submits that as per revenue record the above said property has been registered in the name of Ms. Nishi Gujral w/o Vinod Gujral by virtue of Gift Deed dated 17.09.2012 registered vide Registration No.7900 in Book No.1, Vol. No.14832 on Pages 127 to 131 with Sub-Registrar-III, New Delhi. He further submits that the value of the above said property as on 17.09.2012 was Rs. 76,49,636/- and submits that he will file valuation of the above said property by tomorrow.

Statement of Mr. Surjan Singh, office Assistant in the office of Sub-Registrar-III, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi has been recorded.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for time to file affidavit with regard to non-encumbrance on the above said property.

At requests, renotify on 28.02.2019.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA
REGISTRAR GENERAL**

FEBRUARY 27, 2019