



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M. S. Akhtar and Mr. Mayank
Madhu, Advocates

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. P. Ahuja, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

**CM APPL. 38910/2024 (by R-1 for discharge of surety given for release
of compensation amount)**

1. Mr. P. P. Ahuja, Advocate for the respondent no. 1 seeks time to take appropriate instructions from the respondent no. 1 regarding furnishing of fresh surety to the extent of 50% of the decretal amount and the indemnity bond in respect of the remaining 50% of the decretal amount.
2. Let the needful be done till the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

Sk/ak/abk