



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 144/2015 & CM Appls.5939/2015, 11628/2016, 21332/2016,

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

CM Appl. 38910/2024 [For discharge of surety]

1. Once again, a request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Respondent No.1. It is stated that he requires some time to comply with the order dated 12.09.2024 passed by this Court.
2. At his request, list on 04.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any