



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 04.02.2025 for proceeding further with respect to application bearing CM No. 6953/2025 which is for direction.

Vide order dated 27.02.2025 registry was directed to send the copy of FDR to the concerned SHO/IO and thereafter, concerned SHO/IO is directed to verify the same and file a report in this regard.

As per office note, report from SHO/IO is awaited.

Fresh direction is given to concerned SHO/IO to comply with order dated 27.02.2025 and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 31.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2025/yo