



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for
applicant.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

**ORDER
31.07.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 04.02.2025 for proceeding further with respect to application bearing CM No. 6953/2025 which is for direction.

As per office note, verification report of FDR bearing A/c No. 00970300080430 drawn on Bank of Baroda dated 28.01.2025 has been received. The same has been duly verified.

Learned counsel for applicant request to issue notice to the banker for verification of FDR. Heard.

Let notice be issued to the Branch Manager, Bank of Baroda, Ajmal Khan Road, Karol Bagh to appear before this Court for verification of FDR.

Renotify on 03.09.2025 for consideration.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

JULY 31, 2025/yo