



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**
UNION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, St. Counsel

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for R-1
None for R-2/DDA

CORAM:
REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 proposes to furnish an FDR of Rs.25 lakhs in addition to the FDR of Rs.50 lakhs already furnished by respondent No.1 for release of the gift deed.
2. Learned Standing Counsel for appellant submits that apparently, the FDRs of Rs.75 lakhs would be inadequate to secure the amount. He seeks time to make his submissions with regard to the amount of security required to be furnished by respondent No.1 for release of the gift deed.
3. At his request, matter is adjourned for 30.10.2025.

ARUN BHARDWAJ
REGISTRAR GENERAL

OCTOBER 17, 2025

SS