



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**
UNION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar Jha for Mr. Sanjay
Kumar Pathak, St. Counsel

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:
REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

% **ORDER**
30.10.2025

CM No.6953/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant requested for time to file calculation showing the amount of security to be furnished by respondent No.1 for release of gift deed.
2. Renotify on 14.11.2025.

ARUN BHARDWAJ
REGISTRAR GENERAL

OCTOBER 30, 2025/ss