



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**
UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
07.05.2026

%

CM No. 20915/2026 (seeking discharge of surety and accepting the FDR filed by R-1)

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Opportunity is granted to the appellant to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 06.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 7, 2026/yo