



\$~29

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011545302015

+ LA.APP. 144/2015

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

CM No. 20915/2026 (seeking discharge of surety and accepting the FDR filed by R-1)

As per office note, reply has not been filed by the appellant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 21.09.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo