



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011545302015

+ **LA.APP. 144/2015**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.

versus

VINOD KUMAR GUJRAL AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. P.P. Ahuja, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

CM APPL. 38910/2024 (for seeking discharge of surety & for release of compensation amount to R-1);

CM APPL. 6953/2025 (for directions) &

CM APPL. 20915/2026 (for seeking discharge of surety & accepting the FDR filed by R-1).

On joint request of the parties, list on 29.10.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

"SK"